
Jurisdiction

Contact Information to 
provide to Long-Term Care 
Facilities Updated: 10/20/2021, 11:30am ET
Name Organization/Department Name Email Address Phone Number

Alabama Denise Strickland denise.strickland@adph.state.al.us

Alaska Sar Medoff, MD, MPP

State of Alaska/Department of 
Health & Social Services/Division of 
Public Health sar.medoff@alaska.gov 907-310-2645

Arizona LTC Booster Support ADHS LTC_Booster_Support@azdhs.gov
Arkansas Kellye McCartney Kellye.McCartney@arkansas.gov
California Covid Vaccine Call Center CDPH covidcallcenter@cdph.ca.gov (833) 502-1245 

Colorado
Colorado Department of Public 
Health and Environment cdphe_covidvax@state.co.us

Connecticut Christine Goldrick
CT Department of Public 
Health/Immunizations Dph.immunizations@ct.gov 860-509-7929

Delaware James Talbott james.talbott@state.de.us
District of 
Columbia Maeve Lalor maeve.lalor@dc.gov
Florida Leah Bass leah.bass@flhealth.gov
Georgia GA Pandemic Vaccine Program DPH-COVID19Vaccine@dph.ga.gov

Hawaii General Email/Phone
Hawaii Department of Health 
Immunization Branch DOH.Immunization@doh.hawaii.gov 1-808-586-8300

Idaho Lennon Hayes Idaho Immunization Program Idahocovid19LTCF@dhw.idaho.gov (208) 334-5931
Illinois Catherine Counard, MD Illinois Department of Public Health catherine.counard@illinois.gov 312-793-1264

Illinois, Chicago Faye Thanas Chciago Department of Public Health faye.thanas@cityofchicago.org 312-287-0163
Indiana Dave McCormick Indiana Department of Health dmccormick@isdh.in.gov 317.233.7010
Iowa Bethany Kintigh bethany.kintigh@idph.iowa.gov

Kansas Elijah Glenn
State of Kansas, Dept of Health and 
Environment, Immunization Program Elijah.glenn@ks.gov 785-471-0081

Kentucky Dr. Emily Messerli DNP, APRN Emily.messerli@ky.gov



Louisiana

Louisiana LTCF COVID-19 
Vaccination Partnership Call 
Center

Louisiana Independent Pharmacy 
Association vaccines@lipa.org 1-866- 266-1334

Maine Tonya Philbrick tonya.philbrick@maine.gov
Maryland Wesley Huntemann Maryland Dept of Health wesley.huntemann@maryland.gov
Massachusetts Pejman Talebian pejman.talebian@mass.gov
Michigan Terri Adams adamsT2@michigan.gov

Minnesota LTC planning team Minnesota Department of Health health.seocltc@state.mn.us
651-201-5414, 
option 3

Mississippi Jennifer Fulcher Jennifer.Fulcher@msdh.ms.gov
Missouri Lynelle Paro Lynelle.Paro@health.mo.gov
Montana Annie Rechlin MT DPHHS Immunization Program Annie.Rechlin@mt.gov 406-444-7089
Nebraska Rachel Kreifels NDHHS rachel.kreifels@nebraska.gov

Nevada Kathy Strain Nevada State Immunization Program NVcare@health.nv.gov

New Hampshire
LTCF COVID-19 Vaccine 
Coordinator NH Immunization Program DHHS.Immunization@dhhs.nh.gov 603-271-4482

New Jersey NJDOH vax.operations@doh.nj.gov
New Mexico Dan Burke New Mexico Department of Health daniel.burke@state.nm.us 505-986-8030

New York NYSDOH Long Term Care Team NYS Department of Health CovidVaccineLTC@health.ny.gov
New York City Jane Zucker jzucker@health.nyc.gov
North Carolina Wendy Holmes wendy.holmes@dhhs.nc.gov
North Dakota Jenny Galbraith NDDoH covidvaccine@nd.gov 701-328-3386
Ohio John Joseph john.joseph@odh.ohio.gov
Oklahoma Janene Stewart, LTC Director OSDH/ Protective Health Services ltc@health.ok.gov 405-426-8200
Oregon Andra Stoll Carrick Oregon Health Authority andra.s.carrick@dhosha.state.or.us 503-740-8246
Pennsylvania COVID Vax Program Division of Immunizations RA-DHCOVIDVax@pa.gov 717-787-5681
PA, Philadelphia Amber Tirmal PDPH amber.tirmal@phila.gov 215-685-6650
Puerto Rico Carla Feliciano PR Department of Health carla.feliciano@salud.pr.gov 787-765-2929
Rhode Island Meaghan Joyce Rhode Island Department of Health Meaghan.Joyce@health.ri.gov 401-222-1580 
South Carolina Stephen White whiteS2@dhec.sc.gov
South Dakota Tim Heath tim.heath@state.sd.us



Tennessee Christopher Wilson, MD, MPH
Vaccine-Preventable Diseases and 
Immunization Program VPDIP.Pandemic@TN.gov 615-532-6628

Texas Michelle Dionne-Vahalik
Associate Commissioner for Long 
Term Care Regulation michelle.dionne-vahalik@HHS.texas.gov 512-438-5261

TX, Houston H. Omar Salgado Houston Health Department omar.salgado@houstontx.gov 832-393-4824
TX, San Antonio michelle.gilstrap@sanantonio.gov
Utah rlakin@utah.gov

Vermont Ashley Gilman
Department of Aging and 
Independent Living ahs.dailcovidinquiries@vermont.gov (802) 241-2401

Virgin Islands Monife Stout monife.stout@doh.vi.gov
Virginia Christy Gray Christy.Gray@vdh.virginia.gov

Washington Kathy Bay
Washington State Department of 
Health kathy.bay@doh.wa.gov 360-236-3450

West Virginia Robert Wines Robert.l.wines@wv.gov

Wisconsin
DHSCOVIDVACCINATOR@dhs.wisconsin
.gov

Wyoming Holly Scheer Wyoming Department of Health holly.scheer@wyo.gov 307-777-7481

Pacific Islands
American Samoa Yolanda Masunu y3masunu@doh.as 

Guam Michele L. Guerrero michele.leonguerrero@dphss.guam.gov
Marshall Islands Daisy Pedro taase23@gmail.com
Federated States 
of Micronesia Carter Apaisam capaisam@fsmhealth.fm

N. Marina Islands Heather Pangelinan hsantosmch@gmail.com
Palau Merlyn Basilius mbasilius@gmail.com


